St. Martin Parish Government		Page 1 of 1	Check Nur	nber: 00093919
Invoice Date			on and a contraction of the	Invoice Amount
03/19/2021	23509	SPECIAL ELECTION-SUB ROAD-DIST GL-10013101-510030		\$697.05
Vendor No	•	Vendor Name	Check No. Check Date	Check Amount
405	FOLE	EY & JUDELL, LLP	00093919 03/26/2021	\$697.05
	FOR SECURITY PURPOS	ES, THE FACE OF THIS DOCUMENT CONTAINS A COLORED BACKGRO	DUND AND MICROPRINTING IN THE BORDER	······································
12	St. Martin Parish	overnment	Vendor Check	Check
	P.O. Box 9 301 W. Port Street		Number Date 405 03/26/2021	Number
Section Sector	St. Martinville, LA 70582		400 00/20/2021	00030313
St. Mar	(337) 394-2200			
PARI	<u>S H</u> ENT			
				\$697.05
^{Pay} Six H	lundred Ninety Seven Dolla	rs and 05 cents ******		
	· · · ·			
To The	FOLEY & JUDELL, LLP		FILE COPY	
Order Of	365 CANAL STREET	UTE 2600		
	NEW ORLEANS, LA 70		NON-NEGOTIA	BLE
			0	
		GO SECURITY FEATURES INCLUDED. DETAILS ON BAC	к ₿₀	

FOLEY & JUDELL, L.L.P.

ATTORNEYS AND COUNSELLORS AT LAW ONE CANAL PLACE SUITE 2600 365 CANAL STREET V 405 10013101 100130030 NEW ORLEANS, LOUISIANA 70130-1138 (504) 568-1249 • FAX (504) 565-3900

March 19,2021

BATON ROUGE OFFICE ONE AMERICAN PLACE SUITE 1040, 301 MAIN STREET BATON ROUGE, LOUISIANA 70801 TELEPHONE (225) 923-2476 FAX (225) 923-2477

> DUDLEY C. FOLEY, JR. (1910-2006) LONNIE L. BEWLEY (1932-2009) HAROLD B. JUDELL (1915-2011) WILLIAM H. BECK, JR. (1928-2016)

> > 23,509

STATEMENT

Hon. St. Martin Parish Council, State of Louisiana St. Martinville, Louisiana

IN ACCOUNT WITH:

OUR FILE NO:

Foley & Judell, L.L.P. Federal ID #72-0423911 Attorneys & Counsellors-at-Law One Canal Place, Suite 2600 New Orleans, Louisiana 70130-1138

Reimbursement for certain out-of-pocket expenses incurred by Foley & Judell, L.L.P., in connection with a special election held on Saturday, August 15, 2020, in Sub-Road District No. 1 of Road District No.1 of the Parish of St. Martin, State of Louisiana, to authorize the continuation of a special tax therein, including photocopies of election proceedings, long distance telephone calls, fax transmissions, recordation and filing fees, express courier service and filing of the Proces Verbal with the Legislative Auditor.

MJA/mm

RECEIVED

MAR 25 2021

ST MARTIN PARISH GOVERNMENT ACCOUNTING DEPARTMENT

FOLEY & JUDELL, L.L.P. ATTORNEYS AND COUNSELLORS AT LAW BATON ROUGE OFFICE ONE AMERICAN PLACE ONE CANAL PLACE SUITE 1040, 301 MAIN STREET BATON ROUGE, LOUISIANA 70801 SUITE 2600 TELEPHONE (225) 923-2476 365 CANAL STREET FAX (225) 923-2477 NEW ORLEANS, LOUISIANA 70130-1138 DUDLEY C. FOLEY, JR. (504) 568-1249 · FAX (504) 565-3900 Onna " (1910-2006) LONNIE L. BEWLEY (1932-2009) OUR FILE NO HAROLD B. JUDELL (1915-2011) WILLIAM H. BECK, JR. March 19, 2021 (1928-2016)

Mr. Sean Hundley, Director of Finance St. Martin Parish Council P.O. Box 9 St. Martinville, Louisiana 70582

> <u>Millage Continuation Election</u> (Saturday, August 15, 2020) for Sub Road District No. 1 of Road District No. 1of the Parish of St. Martin, State of Louisiana

23,509

Dear Sean:

Enclosed herewith is our statement for reimbursement of certain out-of-pocket expenses incurred by our firm in connection with the above-captioned election. *There will be no charge for the legal services rendered by our firm.* We would appreciate your placing this statement in line for payment at your earliest convenience.

Re:

It has been a pleasure working with you in connection with this election, and we trust that you will not hesitate to call upon our office whenever we may be of assistance.

Yours very truly,

M. Jason Akers

MJA/mm enclosure

cc: Hon. Chester Cedars, Parish President Hon. Dean LeBlanc, Chairman Ms. Brooke Gillespie, Clerk

RECEIVED

MAR 2 5 2021

ST MARTIN PARISH GOVERNMENT ACCOUNTING DEPARTMENT

St. Martin Parish Government		Page 1 of 1			Che	Check Number: 00093834		
Invoice Date 03/15/2021	Invoice Number MARCH-15-21	MILLGE EXTEN GL-1001310	ISIO-REDEDO	Description CATION ELE	CTION-EXPEN		ser ling ing	voice Amount \$648.88
								1
								1
Vendor No	Dought of C. W. L. M. LANDARD Some control of the second second second second second second second second second	Vendor Name			Check No.	Check Date	and a second s	k Amount
405		Y & JUDELL, LL s, the face of this docu		ORED BACKGROUND		03/25/2021	\$	648.88
	St. Martin Parish (Master Account	Government			Vend		neck	Check
	P.O. Box 9 301 W. Port Street St. Martinville, LA 70582 (337) 394-2200				Numt 405			Number)093834
St. Mai P. A. R. I. COVERNM	rtin <u>SH</u>						\$	648.88
^{Pay} Six ⊦	lundred Forty Eight Dollars a	and 88 cents ***	****				•	
To The Order Of	FOLEY & JUDELL, LLP 365 CANAL STREET					E CO		_
	ONE CANAL PLACESU NEW ORLEANS, LA 701	JITE 2600 30			NON-N	EGOI	IABL	E
<u>-</u>			EATURES INCLUDED. D	ETAILS ON BACK	₽			

FOLEY & JUDELL, L.L.P. ATTORNEYS AND COUNSELLORS AT LAW

ONE CANAL PLACE SUITE 2600 365 CANAL STREET NEW ORLEANS, LOUISIANA 70130-1138 (504) 568-1249 • FAX (504) 565-3900

BATON BOUGE OFFICE ONE AMERICAN PLACE color SUITE 1040, 301 MAIN STREET BATON ROUGE, LOUISIANA 70801 TELEPHONE (225) 923-2476 FAX (225) 923-2477

DUDLEY C. FOLEY, JR. (1910-2006) LONNIE L. BEWLEY (1932-2009) HAROLD B. JUDELL (1915-2011) WILLIAM H. BECK, JR. (1928-2016)

OUR FILE NO:

March 15, 2021

23.901

STATEMENT

Hon. Parish Council of the Parish of St. Martin, State of Louisiana Opelousas, Louisiana

IN ACCOUNT WITH:

Foley & Judell, L.L.P. Federal ID #72-0423911 Attorneys & Counsellors-at-Law One Canal Place, Suite 2600 New Orleans, Louisiana 70130-1138

Reimbursement for certain out-of-pocket expenses incurred by Foley & Judell, L.L.P., in connection with a special election held on Tuesday, November 3, 2020, in the Parish of St. Martin, State of Louisiana, to authorize the rededication of a special tax therein, including photocopies of election proceedings, long distance telephone calls, fax transmissions, recordation and filing fees, express courier service and filing of the Proces Verbal with the Legislative Auditor.

MJA/mm

FOLEY & JUDELL, L.L.P.

ATTORNEYS AND COUNSELLORS AT LAW ONE CANAL PLACE SUITE 2600 365 CANAL STREET NEW ORLEANS, LOUISIANA 70130-1138 (504) 568-1249 • FAX (504) 565-3900

March 15, 2021

BATON ROUGE OFFICE ONE AMERICAN PLACE SUITE 1040, 301 MAIN STREET BATON ROUGE, LOUISIANA 70801 TELEPHONE (225) 923-2476 FAX (225) 923-2477

> DUDLEY C. FOLEY, JR. (1910-2006) LONNIE L. BEWLEY (1932-2009) HAROLD B. JUDELL (1915-2011) WILLIAM H. BECK, JR. (1928-2016)

> > 23,901

Mr. Sean Hundley, Director of Finance St. Martin Parish Council P.O. Box 9 St. Martinville, Louisiana 70582

> Re: <u>Millage Extension & Rededication Election</u> (Tuesday, November 3, 2020) for the Parish of St. Martin, State of Louisiana

Dear Sean:

Enclosed herewith is our statement for reimbursement of certain out-of-pocket expenses incurred by our firm in connection with the above-captioned election. *There will be no charge for the legal services rendered by our firm*. We would appreciate your placing this statement in line for payment at your earliest convenience.

It has been a pleasure working with you in connection with this election, and we trust that you will not hesitate to call upon our office whenever we may be of assistance.

Yours very truly,

Jason

M. Jason Akers

MJA/mm enclosure

cc: Hon. Chester Cedars, Parish President Hon. Dean LeBlanc, Chairman Ms. Brooke Gillespie, Clerk

OUR FILE NO: